

Sessions Case No. 236/2015
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 61 dated 02-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and charge .

All the six (6) accused persons on court bail are absent with out any steps.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps.

Pursunt the resolution dt-02-05-2024 passed by the Local Bar Association,Burdwan.none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld.membar of the Bar.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.05.2024 for appearance and charge .

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.