

Sessions Case No. 236 of 2015
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.

Order no.63 dated 20-11-2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of six accused persons on court bail, three accd persons are present by filing hazira and two accd Sonu kumar Shawand Mahadev Dhara is absent by filing a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accd Arabinda Das @ Bhombal is absent without steps.

Fix 24-01-2025 for consideration of charge.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan